# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	3	BOARD AGENDA DATE:	GENDA:5.A.2 May 8, 2018
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of Frank Coelho from the East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District				
BOARD A	ACTION AS FOLLOW	vs:	RESOLUTION NO	O. 2018-0197
and approv Ayes: Supe Noes: Supe Excused of Abstaining 1)X	red by the following vote ervisors: _Qlsen, Chiesa ervisors:	a, Withrow, Monteith, and Chair None None None nded	rman DeMartini	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:5.A.2

AGENDA DATE: May 8, 2018

CONSENT: 🔽

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

## SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Frank Coelho from the East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

- Accept the resignation of Frank Coelho from the East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Coelho.

# **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

# ATTACHMENT(S):

Resignation Letter



### **Board of Directors**

Sherman A. Boone, Chairman Mike Passalaqua, Vice Chairman Susan Harper, Director Darrell Cordova, Director info@eaststanrcd.org www.eaststanrcd.org

LOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2018 APR 30 P 3: 13

March 22, 2017

Effective March 22, 2017, Frank Coelho will no longer serve as a board member for the East Stanislaus RCD.

Thank you,

Sherman A. Boone, Chairman of the Board East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District